PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name Execution Date						
Victor Pinto 01/12/2005						
Itsik Dvir 01/17/2005				01/17/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Zoran Corporat	ion				
Street Address:	1390 Kifer Roa	d				
City:	Sunnyvale					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94086					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type Number						
Application Number: 1276775			753			
Application Number: 12767753 CORRESPONDENCE DATA T						
Fax Number:(212)588-0500Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$4	
Phone: (206) 336-5669					Ч О Б	
Email: Igold@flhlaw.com Correspondent Name: John W. Branch						
Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue						
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1			1361034-2060.1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura A. Gold						
Total Attachments: 2 source=00821584#page1.tif source=00821584#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Victor Pinto of Zychron-Yaakov, Israel and Itsik Dvir of Haifa, Israel

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Zoran Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1390 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, California, 94086, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on July 21, 2004, which now has Serial No. 10/897,186, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications: we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	17	. JAW.	05	, 2005.
				Victor	Pink
				Vi	ctor Pinto
) State of					
)	SS				
County of)					
On		before	me,		
personally appeared					personally known to
			-		the person(s) whose name(s)

is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITMSS my hand and official seal.

701, URE OF NOTARY אצי נולד 11 1719 ¢ AVI GOLDSOBEL С ADVOCATE Ľ. Ô -1-N * PATENT REEL: 025023 FRAME: 0353

Attomey Docket No.: ZRAN.068US0

1000CATE

Executed th	his 17 day of	Jon	, 2005.
			Hub Dw Itsik Dvir
State of)) ss _)		
On personally appeared me or proved to p	me on the basis	before me, of satisfactory ev	personally known to ridence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
			wledged to me that he/she/they executed the

same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



Attorney Docket No.: ZRAN.068US0

PATENT REEL: 025023 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 09/21/2010